PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3136913

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BR INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO DE PRODUTOS E TECNOLOGIA EM AUTOMACAO S.A.	01/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OKI BRASIL INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO DE PRODUTOS E TECNOLOGIA EM AUTOMACAO S.A.	
Street Address:	RUA WILHELM WINTER, 301	
Internal Address:	iternal Address: (PARTE) DISTRITO INDUSTRIAL	
City:	JUNDIAI, STATE OF SAO PAULO	
State/Country:	BRAZIL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6910625
Patent Number:	7717327
Patent Number:	7216130
Patent Number:	D558481

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)536-3901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212)536-3900

Email: NYPatentFilings@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW L. REIBMAN

Address Line 1: K&L GATES LLP

Address Line 2: 599 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7100004.00008	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BEATA WHITE	
SIGNATURE:	/Beata White/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Change of name to Oki#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034539 FRAME: 0060

503090308

source=Change of name to Oki English Translation#page1.tif source=Change of name to Oki English Translation#page2.tif source=Change of name to Oki English Translation#page3.tif

BR INDÚSTRIA E COMÉRCIO DE PRODUTOS e Tecnologia em automação S.A.

CNP,118,564,5820001.00

STREAMORRISH HELD

ata sumária da assembleia geral extraordinária REALIZADA EM 10 DE JANEIRO DE 2014

DATA, HURA E LODAL, Em 10,01,2014, às 14:30 horas, na Rua Wilhelm Winter, 301 (parte) - Distrito Industrial, em Jundial (SP),

MISA: Henri Penchas (Presidente) e Guilherme Tadau Pereira Junior (Secretario)

QUCRUM: scionistra representando a totalidade do papital social

EDITAL DE CONVOCAÇÃO: dispensada a publicação de edital, face ao disposto no Artigo 124, 5 4°, da Lei 6,404/78

DELISERNAÇÜEN TOMADAS: Após discussão, os Adonistas deliberaram, por unanimidades

- aceitar as resignações aos cargos apresentadas peio Diretor Presidente Henri João Jacó Hazarabedian, Milton Shizuo Noguchi, Silvio Roberto Direito Passos e Penchas a peina Dinatores Bayand Piochatto Junior, Guilherme Tadeu Pereira Junior. Wilton Ruas da Siiva, que deixam de exencer as suas funções nesta data,
- afterar a redação do Estatuto Social, que passa a viger na forme consolidada no Anexo, com os seguintes objetivos, dentre outros. ci o
- a) alterar a denominação social para Oki Brasil Indústria e Cumércio de Produtos e Tecnología em Automação S.A. e aprimorar a redação do objeto social.
- b) Instituir Capital Autorizado e, também, o Conselho de Administração, que será composito de 5 membros efetivos e igual número de suplientes, com mendato
- komposta de 3 s 20... alterar a estrutura e os poderas da Diretoria, apga pagagat ader tomposita de 3 s. diretoras, eleitos acualmente pelo Conselho de**ssugatatata da S**NAS DA KAPINE. Na Sadatas at da SNAS DA KAPINE. T
- William Strain Strain Constitution of the Cons 65.5 88 -10X I conclinates de elegibilidade previetas eleger, para compor o Conseino de Administração के रिकेशकाक्ष्मान्त्र प्र - राजगणनाति विकास स्थापित pessoas abaixo qualificadas, que atendem Artigos 146 e 147 da Lei nº 8.404/78; φŝ
 - por indicação da acionista Oki Ele \widetilde{w}

0.00

*** 3700mulate vis etalojamoje is eurotoja agtičigalesti i taje sično taja ga veljelaka jesta jesta jestaresky vo cu

8.8

- enganhairo, KO-SSP/SP 11,315,257-X, CPF 048,555,838-25, domiciliado na Av. Affedo Egydio de Souza Aranha, 100, Bioco C. 4º ander: em Sáo Paulo (8P), SHRYA KAMAGAMI, japonés, casado, engemeiro, Passaporte membros efetivos; SERGIO KAZUO HORIKAWA, brasileira, casado, Gumma, 370-1207, Japán, e YOSHIYUS) MAXANO, japonés, casado, advogado, Prissaporte Japonés T20563692, domiciliado em 4-31-45 Makai. Japonés 195198822, domiolisdo em 449 Wetamiki-machi. Takasaki-shi, machi, Takasaki-shi, Gunma, 370-0852, Japân,
- (ii) membros suplentes, serão indicados oportunameme;
- por indicação das acionístas flautec S.A. Grupo flautec e flautec Participações e Comercio 9.A. źź
- ossado, administrador, RG-SSPISP 32,483,489-1, OPF 288,131 seec-29, e JOÃO JACÓ HAZARABEDIAN, brasileiro, casado, engentieiro, RG-(i) membros stativos: GUILHERME TADEU PEREIRA JUNIOR, brasileiro, SSP/SP 6,313,831, CPF 940,141,168-91, dominiliados na Av. Paulista, 1938, 5" andár, em 58o Paulo (3P);
- (e) membros suplentes, serão indicados apartumamente,
- fixar, em até RS 20,000,000,00 (vinte milhões de réats), a varba glabal a anual destinada à temunaração dos membros da Diretoria; a verba destinada à temunaração dos membros do Couselho de Administração será fixeda oportunamente

CONSELMO FISCAL: não houve manifestação do Conselho Fisual, por não se encontrar em funcionements.

Tadeu Pereira Júnior - Seoretario, Antaniatas: (aa) Oki Electric Industry Co. Ltd. (a) Sergio Kazuo Horikawa, procurador, Italiae S.A. - Grupo Italiae e Italiae Participações e iodos, Jundial (SP), 10 de janairo de 2014. (aa) Henri Penchas - Presidente, Guilherme ENCERRAMENTO: Neda mais havendo a tratar e ningujem desejando manifexiar-se, encemaram-se da trabalhos, lavrando-se esta ata qua, lida e aprovada, foi assinada por Comércio S.A. (99) João Jacá Hazarabedian a Guilherme Tadeu Pereira Junior - Diretor /// Vice-Presidente e Diretor, respectivamente.

TADACI PEREIRA JUNIOR 000000 000000 OERTIPIOMOS SER A PRESENTE COPIA FIEL DA GRIGINAL LAVRADA EM LIVRO PROPRIO 27 X. Wilde janeiro de 2014. 48.943/14-9 sees

104005

PATENT

REEL: 034539 FRAME: 0062

JUCESP (São Paulo Board of Trade) 27.01.14

BR INDÚSTRIA E COMÉRCIO DE PRODUTOS E TECNOLOGIA EM AUTOMAÇÃO S.A.

Corporate Taxpayer Number (CNPJ) 16-564.682/0001-03

Company Register Identification Number (NIRE) 35300441818

SUMMARY MINUTES OF THE SPECIAL SHAREHOLDERS' MEETING HELD ON JANUARY 10TH 2014

DATE, **TIME AND PLACE**: On 10.01.2014, at 14:30, at Rua Wilhelm Winter, 301 (parte) - Distrito Industrial, in Jundiai (State of São Paulo).

BOARD: Henry Penchas (Chairman) and Guilherme Tadeu Pereira Júnior (Secretary),

QUORUM: shareholders representing the total share capital.

CALL NOTICE: notice dispensed with in the light of the provision of article 124, item 4 of Law

No. 6,404/76

DECISIONS TAKEN: After some discussion, the shareholders unanimously decided:

- To accept the resignations offered by the chief executive officer, Henri Penchas, and by the directors Bayard Pichetto Júnior, Guilherme Tadeu Pereira Júnior, João Jacó Hazarabedian, Milton Shizuo Noguchi, Silvio Roberto Direito Passos and Wilton Ruas da Silva, who ceased to perform their duties on this date.
- 2. To change the wording of the articles of organization, which come into force in the form consolidated in the <u>Annex</u>, with the following objectives, among others:
 - a) to change the trade name to Oki Brasil Indústria e Comércio de Produtos e Tecnologia em Automação S.A. and to revise the wording of the corporate purpose;
 - to institute authorized capital and also the board of directors, which will be composed of 5 effective members and an equal number of substitutes, with an annual mandate;
 - c) to change the structure and powers of the executive board, which will subsequently be composed of from 3 to 20 directors who will be elected annually by the board of directors
- 3. To elect, in order to form the company's board of directors with mandates which will come into force exceptionally until the holding of the annual shareholders' meeting of 2014, the following qualified people who fulfill the conditions of eligibility foreseen in articles 146 and 147 of Law no. 6,404/76:
 - a) by appointment of the shareholder Oki Electric Indústria [illegible]

[miscellaneous notary stamps]

MINUTE OF THE EXTRAORDINARY SHAREHOLDERS' MEETING OF 10.01.14 OF BR IND E COMÉRCIO DE PRODUTOS E TECNOLOGIA EM AUTOMAÇÃO S.A. PAGE 2

- (i) effective members: SERGIO KAZUO HORIKAWA, Brazilian, married, engineer, ID No. RG-SSP/SP 11.315.267-X, Individual Taxpayer Identification Number (CPF) 048.555.938-26, resident at Av. Alfredo Egydio de Souza Aranha, 100, Bloco C, 4° andar, in São Paulo (SP), SHINYA KAMAGAMI, Japanese, married, engineer, Japanese Passport No. TH5198822, resident at 449, Watanuki-machi, Takasaki-shi, Gunma, 370-1207, Japan, and YOSHIYUKI NAKANO, Japanese, married, attorney, Japanese Passport No. TZ0568692, resident at 4-31-46 Nakai-machi, Takasaki-shi, Gunma, 370-0852, Japan;
 - (ii) substitute members: to be duly appointed;
- b) by designation of the shareholders Itautec S.A. Grupo Itautec and Itautec Participacoes e Comércio S.A.:
- (i) effective members: GUILHERME TADEU PEREIRA JUNIOR, Brazilian, married, administrator, ID No. RG-SSP/SP 32.483.439-1, Individual Taxpayer Identification Number (CPF) 286.131.968-29, and JOÃO JACÓ HAZARABEDIAN, Brazilian, married, engineer, ID No. RG-SSP/SP 6.313.831, Individual Taxpayer Identification Number (CPF) 940. 141.168-91, resident at Av. Paulista, 1938, 5° andar, in São Paulo (SP);
 - (ii) substitute members: to be duly appointed;
- 4. to fix, at up to R\$20,000,000.00 (twenty million reais), the global annual sum to be set aside for the remuneration of the members of the executive board; the sum to be set aside for the remuneration of the members of the board of directors will be fixed in due time.

AUDIT COMMITTEE: the audit committee did not make any statement due to the fact that it was not in session.

CONCLUSION: There being nothing further to address and nobody else wishing to contribute anything, the meeting was concluded, these minutes being written up which, having been read and approved, were signed by all those present. Jundiai (SP), January 10th 2014. (aa) Henri Penchas - Chairman; Guilherme Tadeu Pereira Junior - Secretary; Shareholders: (aa) Oki Electric Industry Co. Ltd. (a) Sergio Kazuo Horikawa, attorney; Itautec S.A. - Grupo Itautec and Itautec Participações e Comércio S.A. (aa) João Jacó Hazarabedian and Guilherme Tadeu Pereira Júnior - Diretor, Vice-Chairman and Director, respectively.

WE CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A FAITHFUL COPY OF THE ORIGINAL RECORDED IN THE RELEVANT REGISTER

Jundiaí (State of São Paulo - SP), January 10th 2014

HENRI PENCHAS
Chairman of the Meeting

GUILHERME TADEU PEREIRA JÚNIOR
Secretary of the Meeting

[miscellaneous notary stamps]

TRANSLATOR'S CERTIFIED STATEMENT

I hereby certify that I am fluent in both English and Portuguese. I also certify that the accompanying translation from the Portuguese language to the English language of the Change of Name from BR Indústria e Comércio de Produtos e Tecnologia em Automação S.A. to Oki Brasil Indústria e Comércio de Produtos e Tecnologia em Automação S.A. is accurate.

Name _	PAULO	PEREIRA	GULMARAES
Signed	Paulo	P.Gwin	norë,
Date	20/06	12014	

NY-1017197 v1

RECORDED: 12/08/2014